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Ref. No.: NIIMS/Dean/Cir/2024/342                                                               Date: 10/10/2024 
 

CIRCULAR 
 

Block Timetable for Phase-I MBBS Course (Batch 2024-25) w.e.f 14 October 2024 

Day 9-10am 10-11am 11-1 pm 1-2 pm 2-3 pm 3-4 pm 4-5pm 

Mon Anatomy (L) Physiology (L) Bio  & Phy PR  Lunch Anatomy Dissection Sports 

Tue Biochem  (L) Anatomy (L) Anatomy Dissection Lunch Bio  & Phy PR  Sports 

Wed Physiology (L) Anatomy (L) Bio  & Phy PR  Lunch Anatomy Dissection Sports 

Thu Anat L-Embryo Biochem  (L) Bio  & Phy PR  Lunch Anatomy Dissection Sports 

Fri Anatomy L-Histo Physiology (L) Histo Pract./Demo Lunch Com Med (L) AETCOM Sports 

Sat Physiology (L) Anatomy (L) Histo Pract./Demo Lunch FAP/ECA/Sports Sports 

 * After completion of Attitude Ethics & Communication (AETCOM) & Pandemic Modules, Applied Topics of 

Anatomy, Physiology & Biochemistry shall be taken on every Friday, CR to coordinate. 

FAP- Family Adoption Programme; ECA-Extracurricular Activities 

Formative & Summative Assessment Dates (Tentative Dates) 
Examinations Dates 

Term -I Examinations 18-25 January 2025 

Term -II Examinations 3- 10 May 2025 

Pre-Professional Examinations 9-23 August`25 

Professional Examinations 30 Aug - 13 September `25 
 

Vacation Dates (Tentative Dates) 

Winter Vacation 25 to 31 December 2024 
 

 

List of Holidays 
S.N. Festivals S.N. Festivals 

1.  Diwali: Thurs, 1 Nov 2024 7.  Eid al-Fitr:: Mon, 31 Mar 2025* 

2.  Govardan Puja, Fri, 2 Nov 2024 8.  Dr.Ambedkar Jayanthi: Mon, 14 Apr 2025 

3.  Guru Nanak Jayanti: Fri, 15 Nov 2024 9.  Good Friday: Fri, 18 Apr 2025 

4.  Christmas Day Wed 25 Dec 2024 10.  Eid al-Adha: Sat, 7 Jun 2025* 

5.  Republic Day: Sun, 26 Jan 2025 11.  Independence Day: Fri,15 Aug 2025 

6.  Holi: Mon, 14 Mar, 2025 12.  Gandhi Jayanti: Thurs, 2 Oct 2025 

                                                                       * Subjected to visibility of moon 
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